FLSD 2/20) Judgment in a Criminal Case  Judgment -- Page 2 of 9 

DEFENDANT:   FLOYD ELLIS WYCHE, JR. 
CASE NUMBER:  1:21-CR-20051-CMA(1) 

IMPRISONMENT 

The defendant is hereby committed to the custody of the United States Bureau of Prisons to be imprisoned for a total term of: one 
hundred forty-seven (147) months, consisting of 63 months as to Counts 1, 2, 3, and 5, which shall run concurrently with each other; 
and 84 months as to Count 6, which shall run consecutively to the terms imposed as to Counts 1, 2, 3, and 5. 

☒ The court makes the following recommendations to the Bureau of Prisons: